MATAMATA FISHING CLUB NEWSLETTER

UPCOMING
EVENTS

Next Competition
5th, 6th and 7th June 2021

Weigh in 4pm - 5pm

Next Committee Meeting
9th June 2021

14th August 2021
Prizegiving and 30 Year
Celebrations

Check out our website:
matamatafishingclub.co.nz

PRESIDENT

Chris Bungard 027 472 8674

VICE PRESIDENT
Graham Hornsey

SECRETARY
Pauline Bungard 027 245 5223

TREASURER
Pauline Bungard 027 245 5223
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PRESIDENT'S REPORT

Hi, hope all is good with you, your
family, and friends. Wow, hard to believe
our next competition date has a 6 in it,
yes, we are nearly halfway through this
year. Our May competition was a beauty
and always is when you have awesome
sponsors for the occasion like we do:
Vercoe Insurance, Fairview Motors
Matamata, Paul Jones, and the Laurent
boys, what a team, how could you go
wrong. A big thank you to all of you, we
really do appreciate your support, and
members — please support them when
you can.

Our next competition is a long weekend
so weigh in will be Monday evening.
Let’s make it a real beauty in memory of
the local legend and sponsor Harry Fort.
Harry put a lot into our club and thanks
to people like the Dench family and Brad
Hutton and family, his name will remain
with the June comp. Our other fabulous
sponsors for the month are Phil Stevens

Racing, di Rosa Cabinetry and Furniture,
and UAVisual Aerial Imagery and
Videography Services (Brad Hutton).
Only two comps to go to decide the
trophy winners so good luck to you all.
Don’t forget, and who could, this prize-
giving is celebrating 30 years of the club
and we want to make it a special night.
It is being held at Swaps Pepper Street
Café and the club is going to supply the
venue, food, and band at no cost to you.
Buying your drinks will be your only
cost. Please get hold of any ex-members
you can think of and get them to come
along, ring or txt Eileen (027 368 3354)
or Stef 027 481 9851 with their email
address to send details.

As you can see you need to phone or txt
Eileen and Stef, also phone or call into
Sportsworld at your earliest convenience
to register your interest as numbers will
be limited and for catering purposes.

Happy fishing Bungey




GOLDEN
FLOW
SNAPPER
CHALLENGE
CURRENT
LEADER

Peter Nelmes
9.310kg

MEMBERSHIP
CARD

Please make sure you
have your membership
card with you when
weighing in fish! If asked for,
this needs to be
presented to a
committee member.

If you have not received your
membership card please
email us at
matamata.fishing(dxtra.co.nz

Got something on your mind,

let us know - any comments,

suggestions and complaints

can be emailed to

matamata.fishing(dxtra.co.nz

or comment
through the website

matamatafishingclub.co.nz

let us know!!

POINTS SUMMARY

OPEN POINTS
Phil Stevens
Kevin Ladd
Beau Mitchell
Michelle Strydom
Stephen Butcher
Isaak Crosland
Holly Henderson
Nicky Telford
Stef Atkinson
Chris Henderson

LADIES POINTS
Michelle Strydom
Nicky Telford
Stef Atkinson
Kylie Nelmes
Sheryl MacDonald
Wiena Nel
Mellissa Craw
Lynley Autridge
Pauline Butcher
Ashlee Carruthers

JUNIOR POINTS
Beau Mitchell
Isaak Crosland
Holly Henderson
Sophie Henderson
Zack Fletcher
Miya Henderson
Divan Strydom
Eben Strydom
AidenTitterton
Grayson Bungard

LANDBASE POINTS

Brook Whitehead
Michael Autridge
Kayla Whitehead
Kevin Ladd
Steve Dench
Naldo Strydom
Izak McLeod

1677
1336
1214
1202
1095
947
941
919
824
770

1202
919
824
614
521
435
424
423
423
400

1214
947
941
741
706
607
435
408
406
240

440
374
146
121
48
16
13

KANES KAYAK CHALLENGE
Michelle Montague

Brendan Harland
AidenTitterton

Melissa Titterton

Richard Titterton

Oliver Titterton

FRESHWATER POINTS
Stephen Butcher
Pauline Butcher
Shane Edmonds
Ian Edger
Duncan Thorpe
Ben Ede

Ashlee Carruthers
Bob Bevege
Stephen Ede
Harold Conway

BOAT POINTS - TOP TEN
Cool Change
Harvest Moon
Colt 45

Team Butcher
Red Neck

Cos We Can 2
Kingfisher

Time Out

Team Butcher FW
Creepy Crawley

SPORTFISH POINTS
Stephen Butcher
Phil Stevens
Glen Clothier
Daniel Exton
Kylie Nelmes
Isaak Crosland
Duncan Thorpe
Peter Nelmes
Shane Edmonds
Harry Fort

—

105
57
48
33
29

595
393
340
154
148
136
104

97

69

38

3469
3373
2793
2400
2295
1505
1457
1234
1228
1138

28.7
24.4
14.7
14
12.8
12.7
11.4
9.3
7.4
6.8

Proud SPO"f of Kids Fisai“q




2021 MAY COMPETITION

All Juniors 0-9
Paper Plus Colouring Competition 0-10 Voucher Ellie Whitehead
Junior 0-9 Ist Heaviest Beau Mitchell Kingfish 7.310 kg
Junior 10-16 Ist Heaviest Isaak Crossland Kingfish 12.725 kg
All Juniors 0-16
New World Kids Catch of the Month Voucher Blake Hornsey Trevally 54cm long
Paper Plus Eel 0-16 Voucher Declan Whitehead
Adult Landbase Fishos
Landbase Saltwater 1 x Mystery Brook Whitehead
S&D Builders Landbase Saltwater Challenge 1 x Mystery Michael Autridge
S&D Builders Landbase Saltwater Challenge 1 x Mystery Kayla Whitehead
Arrum Ali $50.00 Jackpot - Kingfish Landbase Jackpot Not Struck
time 4pm
Adult Kayak Fishos Des
Viking Kayak Challenge Ist Heaviest Not Struck
Adult Fishos
Duck 1 x Mystery Steph Atkinson Duck
Kingfish st Heaviest Glen Clothier Kingfish 14.780 kg
Kingfish 1 x Mystery Phil Stevens
Tarakihi/Gurnard/John Dory/Trevally 1 x Mystery Michelle Strydom
Kahawai Ist Heaviest Toby Flay Reddaway Kahawai 2.085 kg
Kahawai 1 x 3 Bag Brook Whitehead
Trout Ist Heaviest Stephen Butcher Trout 2.415 kg
Trout 1 x Mystery lan Edgar
Trout 1 x 3Bag Stephen Butcher
Snapper Ist Heaviest Michelle Strydom Snapper 4.125 kg
Snapper 1 x Mystery James Fletcher
Snapper 1 x 3 Bag Sheryl McDonald
Firth of Thames Snapper Ist Heaviest Steph Atkinson
Laurent Motors Waharoa Average Weight - All Sections lan Edgar
Phil’s Motorcycles Catch of the Month Brian Shepherd Yellow Finn 22.000 kg
HMK Kingfish Challenge Toby Flay Reddaway
Lucky Member Draw
Lucky Member Draw $100 Phil Stevens
Matamata Sportsworld 1000.00 $ 50.00 Voucher Ellie Whitehead
Number of Anglers 41
Number of Fish 140
Total Weight of Fish 225,513 kg
Average Weight 1.599 kg

THANKS TO OUR MAY 2021 SPONSORS

Vercoe Insurance Brokers

Fairview Motors
Paul Jones Contracting
Laurent Contractors - Vaughan and Grayson Laurent




JUNE
SPONSORS

Harry Fort Memorial
Phil Stevens Racing

Di Rosa Cabinetry
and Furniture

UAVisual Aerial
Imagery

$100 drawn at
prizegiving of each
competition
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Sponsored by
Plumbco
The Titterton Family
Super Liquor
MTF Vehicle Finance

JUNE CATEGORIES

5th, 6th and 7th June 2021 - weigh in 4pm-5pm

Junior 0-9

Paper Plus colouring 0-10 Voucher
Paper Plus Sprat Voucher
Junior 0-9 Ist Mystery, 2nd Mystery

Junior 10-16
Junior 10-16 Ist Mystery, 2nd Mystery

All Juniors 0-16

Paper Plus Junior Eel Voucher
New World Kids Catch of the Month Voucher
Adult Landbase

S&D Builders Landbase Saltwater Challenge Snapper Voucher

Arrum Ali Jackpot — Kingfish Landbase only

Adult Kayak Fishos

Viking Kayak challenge

Adult Fishos

Snapper Ist Heaviest, 2nd Heaviest, Ix 3 Bag
Trout Ist Heaviest, 2nd Heaviest, Ix 3 Bag
Kahawai Ist Heaviest, 1x Mystery
Terakihi, Gurnard, John Dory, Trevally Ist Heaviest, 1x Mystery
Kingfish Ist Heaviest, Ix Mystery
Snapper caught in the Firth of Thames Ist Heaviest
Matamata Sportsworld 1000 $50.00 Voucher —_—————

HMK Kingfish Challenge Jackpot |

Phil’s Motorcycles Catch of the Month ) ﬂ
Laurent Motors Average Weight L, /D 3
Sponsors Prize

Lucky Member Draw

30 years
Celebrations
and Prizegiving

Swaps Pepper Cafe

More details to come







Many thanks to our sponsors - please support our past and planned sponsors

SEPTEMBER

Matamata Mitre 10
Sign Tint

DECEMBER

Comag Ltd
J Swaps
Golden Flow Honey
Viking Kayaks
Indulgence Beauty and Spa
Phil Steven Racing
Chris and Pauline Bungard

MARCH

Challenge Matamata
Matamata Veterinary Services
Plumb Co (2004) Ltd
King Electrical
Matamata Marine
Waharoa Transport (1995) Lid

MAY

Vercoe Insurance Brokers
Fairview Motors
Paul Jones Contracting

Laurent Contractors —
Vaughan and Grayson Laurent

Laurent Motors Average Weight
Phils Motorcycles Catch of the Month

S & D Builders LBase
Saltwater Snapper

Matamata SportsWorld 1000
Arrum Ali

Plumb Co (2004) Ltd
Super Liquor

OCTOBER

Daltons Ltd
Matamata Directional Drilling
Chooky’s Auto

FEBRUARY

Matamata Sportsworld
Begovich Builders
Terry and Carol Holmes and Family
Matamata Butchery Ltd
Top Cru

APRIL

L J Hooker Matamata
Matamata Auto Services and Electrical
Kids Comp — Waharoa Transport
(1995) Ltd

JUNE

Harry Fort Memorial
Phil Stevens Racing
Di Rosa Cabinetry and Furniture
UAVisual Aerial Imagery

JULY

Kerry McKinley Memorial Members Competition
Matamata Tractors and Machinery - Bell and Graham Solicitors
Matamata New World

MONTHLY SPONSORS

New World Matamata
HMK Kingfish Challenge
Viking Kayak Challenge

PR Accounting
Gerry and Phil Gordon
Keith and Elaine Melville
DK’s Burger Bar

MONTHLY LUCKY MEMBER DRAW $100.00

MTF Vehicle Finance
The Titterton Family

NOVEMBER

J Swap Contractors
Robert Harris
Allen Cossill Car Painters
Vercoe Insurance Brokers
Auto One Matamata
B & C Montague
Colchester Engineering
Daltons
Fez Kebab
Golden Flow Honey
Kaiser Ag
Kane, Kelsi, Carter and Harry
Matamata Club
Matamata Timber and Hardware
Matamata Sportsworld
McDonald Family
McDonalds Matamata
Mower & Chainsaw Specialists
PGG Wrightson
Farm Source Matamata — RD1
Redoubt Bar & Eatery
Repco Matamata
Rosco Home Kills
Sherms Panel Repairs
Stihl Shop Matamata
Van Den Broek & Jobe
Visique Matamata Vision Care
King Electrical
Onsite Electrical
Farmlands
Matamata Glass and Joinery
Steve and Linda Dench
Eileen & Greg Ward

Matamata Sportsworld

Remember where possible - Please support our sponsors
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Sep20  Oct20  Nov-20 Dec-20 Feb21  Mar-24  Apr21  May21  Jun21  Jul-21 Grand Total
Snapper 118 165 =9 146 94 130 I 801 !
Kahawai 34 19 12 30 34 15 192
Trout 1 10 31 1 5 [ 54 .
Trevally 1 7 8 23 5 5 5 54
John Dory 3 4 FEE 8 :
Gurnard 8 3 10 7 1 29
Terakihi 1 N T N N A I 5 i
RedSnapper 1 PR
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Maomao 1 1
ReefFish 0
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Rays 0
Sharks 1 0
Skip Jacks 1 1 2
Albacore 1 1
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Send us your
photos for the
newsletter and
your videos for

the website

matamata.fishing@xtra.co.nz
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Photos supplied by Scene | Send in your photos and we may use them in the newsletter by

Proud supporter of the
Matamata Fishing Club Newsletter

MATAMATA FISHING CLUB Email: matamata.fishing@xtra.co.nz Facebook us at Matamata Fishing
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